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WEINBERG & JOSEPHSON
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS STENECK TRUST BLDG.
HARRY WEINBERG, C.R A. 1l WEST 42" STREET HOBOKEN, N. J.

HOBOKEN 8400
PHILIP JOSEPHSON, C.P A. NEW YORK

LACKAWANNA 4-8741

Februagry 7, 1934.

Mr. Louis L. Horch, President,
Roerich lyseun,

310 Riverside Drive,

New York City.

Dear Sir:
in response to your inquiry, a search of our
files shows that Federal and New York State Income Tgx
Returns for the years 1931 and 1932 were prepared for
Professor Nicholas Roerich, and duly filed as required
by la,w.
Very truly yours,

WEINBERG & JOSEPHSON

By ()Aabp %&mvmfuJ

PJ:HS




in the Income Tax Form for 1934
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IF YOU DECIDE TO INITIATE A PROCEEDING BEFORE THE UNITED STATES BOARD OF TAX
APPEALS,your petition and proofs in the proceeding must be in accordance with the
rules of practice of this agency. Under the Revenue Acts of 1926, 1928 and 1932

as amended, the Revenue Act of 1934 and the rule of the Board, a petition (to-

gether with a filing fee of $10.00) must be mailed in sufficient time or filed so

2S to be RECEIVED BY THE BOARD within ninety days after the attached registered
notice is mailed (not counting Sunday or a legal holiday in the District of

Columbia as the ninetieth day).

The United States Board of Tax Appeals is in no way connected with the
Bureau of Internal Revenue or the Treasury Department. Under no circumstances
should a petition for redetermingtion be forwarded to the Commissioner of
Internal Revenue or a collector of internal revenue.




TREASURY DEPARTHENT
INTERNAIL:, REVENUE SERVICE,
Office of the Collector. NEW-YORK, N,Y,
Third Distriet of New~York
U.5.,Pareel Post Building. Nov, 29th 19356,
9th Avenue and 29th Street

In reply refer to WARRANT 352912
Personal

LOGE
TTANCE

IT IS IVPORTANT THAT YOU

™
;
THIS LETTER WITH YOUR RE]

N
S

C
i

Hicholas Roerich
¢/o 1. L. Horech

310 Riverside Drive
vy o

Dear Bir

This is to inform you that a warrant for distraint has been is-

sued against you in the sum of § 24258,57 . with interest, This repre-
sents tax on your_ 1926 Income T&X™,

Under the terms of the warrant, I am suthorized and directed to
enforce collection by seizure, etc., but you may avail yourself of the op-
portunity of making payment before these extreme measures are taken,

I nope to promptly receive your check which please mail, together
with this letter, for my personal attention,

Very truly yours,

Joseph T. Higgins,
Collector

Bys
(signed)

James H, FaYe

Chiela Field Deputy.

T&XQODCQQ‘.ﬁ 24258 O,

Interest...

e o At A A

Total....... 24258 ,57

ETiB: Q'lp




TREASURY DEPARTMENT
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE,
Office of the Collector. NEW-YORK, N,Y,
Third District of New-York
U.,S.,Parecel Post Building. Nove. 29th 1935,
9th Avenue and 29th Street

In reply refer to WARRANT 352913
Personal

IT IS IVPORTANT THAT YOU ENCILOSE
THIS LETTER WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

Nicholas Roerich
¢/o 1. L Horen

310 Riverside Drive
N¥ &

Dear Sir
This is to inform you that a warrant for distraint has been is-

sued against you in the sum of § 23937.08 s With interest, This repre-
sents tax on your_ 1927 Income Tax ,

Under the terms of the warrant, I am authorized and directed to
enforce collection by seizure, etec, but you may avail yourself of the op-
portunity of making payment before these extreme measures are taken,

I nope to promptly receive your check which please mail, together
with this letter, for my persomnal attention,

Very truly yours,

Joseph T, Higgins,
Collector

Bys
(signed)

James H. Fale
Chield Field Deputy.

Tax...... ooé_g 23937 .08

Interest...

TOtal sesese 23937,08

¥im.-1p




DEPARTHENT
SERVICE,
Cffice of the Colleator.
Third District of Yew-York
U.sPareel Post Puilaing
gth Avenue and 29th Ctreet

in reply
37 I8 3

P
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Dear 8ir

T™hie is to inform you that & warraut for distraint has been iee
sued against you inm the sum of § 562,85 o, with intereet, This repre-
gents tax on your_ 1934 Income Tax’,

L e e

Under the terms of the warrant, I am authorized and directed to

enforce collection by seizure, ete, but you may avail yourself of the op+

LY
[

portunity of making payment before these extrome measures are taken,

I hope to promptly receive your check whioch please mall, together
with thie letter, for my personal attention,

Very truly yours,

Joseph T+ Higging,
Collecotor
iy o

J i .
o

(sdgned)

. vy TRBY
JEURes lis Y%

Chiela Fleld Derutys

.‘,ﬁ“"p:v"f;‘.‘...og;bv 56?.85

Interest

Orma A Al A

TOtal suvnenn 562.85




e. From Annex # 26, dated March 29,1933:

" & 200,000 represents Purchases of Paintings. The § 200,000
Principal or Capital was donated by Prof. Roerich with the
understanding that 4 % interest per year shoeuld be paid te Prof.R.

The § 21,086 are Trip BExpenses of Prof,Roerich to the United
States and Return to India (1929-1930). The Capital Sum of

4 21,086 was donated and Interest of 4% to be paid te Professor
Roerich,.

Roerich Xuseum.
316 Riverside Drive

New Verk City,H.Ye.
1 Hovenber 6,1929,

Professer Yicholas Roerieh

310 Riverside Drive.
New York City.

Dear Professor Roerich:

According te our verbal agreement regarding the
perpetuation of all your paintings as referred to in the last
catalogue of 1929, we confirm herewith that we are including in
our yearly budget as well as in the budgets of every and all
consecutive vears the sum of & 8,000,080, to be payable to you,
or to whem you may so designate this sum in monthly payments of
$ 666,00, beginning Nevember lst,1929.

Anticipating your confirmatien e¢f this agreement,
we are,

Respectfully yours,
( sggd) Louis L.Horch,
President
(sgd) M.M.Lichtmann,
Vice-President,
%i;-;;;;;-;;;;-;;-;;;-EQZIude the sum of & 20,000 representing

the price of "Madonna Laberix" and ef a groupe of paintings
acquired by the Museum Trustees for the Museum Collection,




TREASURY DEPARTMENT
WASHINGTON.

Office of the Commissioner
of Internal Revenue.,
Address reply to Commissioner
of Internal Revenue and refer
to:

Mr.Nicholas Roerich
¢/o . L.L.Horah.

310 Riverside Drive.
New-York, New-York.

Sirs=

In accordance with the provisions of section 279(a) of the
Revenue Act of 1926, and section 273(a) of the Revenue Act of 1934,
there has been assessed against you a deficiency amounting to
$48,758.50, income tax, penalties and interest, for the taxable
years 1926, 1927 and 1934, the details of which are set fdrth in
the statement attached,

In accordance with section 274(a) of the Revenue Act of 1926,
as amended by section 501 of the Revenue Act of 1934, and section
272(a) of the Revenue Act of 1934, notice is hereby given of the

deficiency mentioned, Within ninety days (not counting Sunday or

a legal holiday in the District of Columbia as the ninetietnh day)
from the date of the mailing of this letter, you may file a petition
with the United States Board of Tax Appeals for a redetermination of
the defieiency.

Guy T. Helvering,
Commissioner.,

by
(signed)

Chas., T. Russell
s
Deputy Commissioner.

Enclosure:
otatement,




ROERICH MUSEUM
310 tiverside Drive,

b % ¢ 4
. L3

December 3,

e

Poofessor Nicholas de Roerich

NAGGAR, Xulu,
Provinge of Punjab,

British Indis,

Yy dear Professor Roerich:

Enclosed please find the following,which I am forwarding
to you:

1. Letter dated December 2, 1935 from Charles T.,Russell,
Deputy Commissioner, Treasury Department,Vashington
in regard to tax deficiency.

2e Statement of taxes due,

9« Yotice regarding Apreals.

4., Three letters dated YNov,.22, 1930.from James H.,Fay,
Chield Field Deputy, Treasury Department, New-York
in regard to warrants for distraint,

Very truly yours,

(signed)

Touis L.lHorch, President,

8 pages enclosed,




